Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023

RMP23-000687

RMP23-000688
RMP23-000690
RMP23-000689
RMP23-000692
RMP23-000691

3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
1460 GOLF RD
1950 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:4858
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2059 HICKS RD

1873 HICKS RD

2405 CARDINAL DR

5050 EMERSON AVE
5421 MAYFLOWER CT
4305 WEBER DR

2901 CENTRAL RD

104 COLLEGE CROSSING
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4730 ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1455 VERMONT ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

2205 GEORGE ST

1100 GOLF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK
HARASSING TX
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
LOUD NOISE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PUBLIC SERVICE
ABANDONED AUTO
INVESTIGATION

FRAUD ACTIVITY
STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/15/2023 7:49:33 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023

RMP23-000693

RMP23-000694

RMP23-000695

4200 KIRCHOFF RD

2203 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:3500 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC:5451
ELIZABETH PL

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

3507 MALLARD CT
GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 6253
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 6253
ALGONQUIN RD

4305 WEBER DR
APPROX LOC:102
LEXINGTON LN

APPROX LOC: 2874
ALGONQUIN RD

2508 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 2212
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1530 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2773
ALGONQUIN RD

2402 ROHLWING RD
APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC: 4005
ALGONQUIN RD

PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

SPECIAL

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD NOISE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/15/2023 7:49:33 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023

RMP23-000697

RMP23-000696

RMP23-000698
RMP23-000698

APPROX LOC: W
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC: RAMP
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1458 GOLF
RD

1445 HICKS RD
APPROX LOC: ESSEX

VAIAN/

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY

3901 BLUEBIRD LN
APPROX LOC:2401
GROUSE LN

APPROX LOC:4623
KENILWORTH DR

3600 BERDNICK ST

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

3609 BLUEBIRD LN
1301 MEIJER DR
1301 MEIJER DR

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
FAMILY PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/15/2023 7:49:33 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

3/15/2023 7:49:33 AM



