



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/14/2023		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC:4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2023		1873 HICKS RD	HARASSING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2023		5050 EMERSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2023		5421 MAYFLOWER CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/14/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/14/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2023		104 COLLEGE CROSSING	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2023	RMP23-000687	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2023		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/14/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2023	RMP23-000688	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2023	RMP23-000690	1455 VERMONT ST	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2023	RMP23-000689	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2023	RMP23-000692	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2023	RMP23-000691	2205 GEORGE ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/14/2023		1100 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/14/2023	RMP23-000693	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2023		2203 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC:3500 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC:5451 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	SPECIAL	
3/14/2023	RMP23-000694	3507 MALLARD CT	STATION REPORT	
3/14/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: 6253 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: 6253 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC:102 LEXINGTON LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: 2874 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023	RMP23-000695	2508 ALGONQUIN RD	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: 2212 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: 1530 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: 2773 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: 4005 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: W FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC:1458 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2023		1445 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: ESSEX WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2023	RMP23-000697	3901 BLUEBIRD LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC:2401 GROUSE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2023		APPROX LOC:4623 KENILWORTH DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2023	RMP23-000696	3600 BERDNICK ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	SPECIAL	
3/14/2023		3609 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2023	RMP23-000698	1301 MEIJER DR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2023	RMP23-000698	1301 MEIJER DR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER